5. Exhibit A-2, Scope of Services, Comprehensive Nutrition Network for Children and Youth with 
Special Health Care Needs, Section 6, Performance Measures, Subsection 6.1, Paragraph 6.1.4, 
to read: 

6.1.4. The Contractor shall provide a minimum of seven hundred and sixty-five (765) nutrition 
visits per year. 

Manchesler Community Heallh Cenler 
RFP-2018-BDS-02-HEAL T 

Amel'ldmenl #1 

New Hampshire Department of Health and Human Services 
Healthcare Coordination, Comprehensive Nutrition and 
Child Development Clinic Networks •